



NC 4-H Honor Club Member Newsletter

In This Issue	
Conference Zoom Registration	2
Update Your Membership Info	2
Upcoming Events	3



Honor Club Conference 2021 To Be Held Online

Calling all NC 4-H Honor Club members! Mark your calendars for Saturday, **June 5, 2021** to join our **Honor Club Conference Meeting**!

As much as we hoped and dreamed of returning to Millstone 4-H Camp in June for the 2021 Conference, the tough decision had to be made by the board that we will meet via zoom for this annual event. This will give us the opportunity to come together from the comfort of our own homes to serve North Carolina 4 -H! We will be holding an online Zoom meeting for our Conference which will include time to connect, time for business, application screening, and workshops to reconnect those memories while making new ones. Look forward to seeing you all on zoom to continue our mission of service!

May 2021 Edition

Make sure to continue checking our Honor Club Website and Facebook Page for additional information and updates!

Virtual Honor Club Conference 2021

Date: Saturday, June 5, 2021

Time: 9am - 1pm

How to Register:

- Complete our online registration form
 http://nc4hhonorclub.org/members/conference/
- The Zoom link will be sent the night before our Conference meeting to the email provided on your registration form





Run for an Honor Club Board Position

There are currently Honor Club Board Positions open to run for in 2021. If you are interested in running for a position, please list it on your registration form. If you have questions about the available positions, contact Joah Bickley at joahbickley4h@gmail.com

Update Your Membership Info

As the Heartline member newsletter makes a comeback, we are working diligently to connect with Honor Club members who may have lost touch. In the future, we hope to be able to send hard copies of the Heartline to the members in our database, so you will have the option of how you'd like to receive the Heartline and other Honor Club updates! Unless you opt in for a hard copy, all further Honor Club news will be sent to the e-mail address we have on file.

We encourage you to update your contact information in our database! You can do so by:

- Using our online form (preferred): <u>http://nc4hhonorclub.org/members/directory/</u>
- Filling out the form on the right, clipping it out, and mailing it to NC 4-H Honor Club, % Shannon McCollum, NCSU Campus Box 7655, Raleigh, NC 27695

Please update my contact information in the Honor Club Member Database!

Full Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Preferred Phone Number:		
County Tapped:	Year:	
County Currently Residing:		
-		
I would like to receive the H	leartline and other	
Honor Club information via	(check all that apply):	
Hard copy in the mai	l	

Electronic to the above e-mail address

Honor Club Activities for Virtual Congress

• NC 4-H Honor Club Tapping Ceremony Monday, July 19 at 3:00pm

• Candlelighting Ceremony Wednesday, July 21 at 8:30pm

More details will be shared on the Honor Club 4-H Facebook Page as they are available





Have something you'd like to see featured in the *Heartline* member newsletter? *Contact Anthony Vagnozzi, Honor Club Historian, at <u>vagnozzia54@yahoo.com</u> Join our member group on Facebook! <u>https://www.facebook.com/groups/18782542975/</u> <i>Visit our website at www.pc4bboperclub.org*

Visit our website at <u>www.nc4hhonorclub.org</u>

Created by Anthony Vagnozzi